



February 15, 2023

To,

The Secretary  
BSE Limited  
The Stock Exchange, Mumbai  
Corporate Relationship Department  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai- 400001

**ISIN: INE417D01012 - IM+ CAPITALS LIMITED**

**Sub: Intimation under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Dear Sir,

In pursuant to Regulation 47 (1) (b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Please find enclosed copies of unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the third quarter & nine months ended on December 31, 2022 published in newspaper viz. Financial Express (English Newspaper) & Jansatta (Hindi Newspaper) on February 15,2023.

This is for your information and records.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

**For IM+ Capitals Limited**



**SAKSHI GOEL  
COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER**

---

Regd office: 72, Ground floor, World Trade Center, Babar Road, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001

Website: [www.imcapitals.com](http://www.imcapitals.com), Email: [imcapitalscompliances@gmail.com](mailto:imcapitalscompliances@gmail.com), Ph: 9810266747

CIN: L74140DL1991PLC340407



**FRUITIUM VENTURE LIMITED**  
 CIN No.: L74899DL1994PLC058824  
 Regd. Office: 1301, Padma Tower-1, Rajendra Place, South Delhi, New Delhi-110008  
 Tel. No. +91-11-47082424 website: www.fvl.co.in Email Id: csfruitiumventure@gmail.com

**Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Nine Month ended 31st December, 2022**

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1.26	356.11	8.41	437.83	36.74	89.39
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and for Extraordinary Item)	-4.68	30.89	21.02	-8.30	76.55	100.67
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and for Extraordinary items)	-4.68	30.89	21.02	-8.30	76.55	100.67
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and for Extraordinary items)	-4.49	34.71	15.64	2.64	53.88	77.67
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	-5.15	36.46	14.17	-2.17	57.22	64.39
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	227.16	232.31	201.40	227.16	201.40	225.19
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (face value of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	Basic:	-0.11	0.87	0.39	0.07	1.35	1.94
	Diluted:	-0.11	0.87	0.39	0.07	1.35	1.94

**Note:**  
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter & Nine Months ended 31.12.2022 Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The Full format of the Quarter and Nine Months ended Financial Results are available with Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com.  
 b) There is no exceptional or extra-ordinary items during the reporting period

By order of the Board  
 Fruition Venture Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Nitin Aggarwal  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 01616151

Place: Delhi  
 Date: 14.02.2023

**VIKALP SECURITIES LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 25/38, KARACHI KHANA, KANPUR, UTTAR PRADESH - 208001  
 CIN - L65993UP1986PLC007727 , Contact No: 0512-2372665  
 Email id : vikalpsecuritieslimited@gmail.com  
 Website : www.vikalpsecurities.com

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 31st DECEMBER, 2022**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Rs. In Lacs except EPS					
		Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	0.18	0.44	0.21	0.43	-0.47	-1.99
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	0.18	0.44	0.21	0.43	-0.47	-1.99
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	0.19	0.44	0.21	0.43	-0.47	-1.98
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	1.68	0.60	2.30	1.89	1.69	0.02
6.	Equity share capital (Face value of Rs.10/-each)	305.19	305.19	305.19	305.19	305.19	305.19
7.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the Previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8.	Basic and diluted EPS ( Not Annualized ) (Rs.)						
	Basic	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01	-0.02	-0.07
	Diluted	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01	-0.02	-0.07

**Note :** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly ended unaudited Financial Results of 31st December, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and nine month ended Financial Results of 31st December, 2022 are available on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange Limited [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company [www.vikalpsecurities.com](http://www.vikalpsecurities.com).

Date : 14th February, 2023  
 Place : Kanpur

For Vikalp Securities Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Arun Kejriwal  
 Managing Director  
 DIN : 00687890

**JHARKHAND ROAD PROJECTS IMPLEMENTATION COMPANY LIMITED**  
 Registered Office : 443/A , Road No 5 , Ashok Nagar , Ranchi -834002.  
 http://www.itnlindia.com/JRPICL-SPV.aspx  
 CIN : U45200JH2009PLC013693

**Statement of Financial Results for the quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2022**

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year Ended
	December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	7,944	8,138	8,681	24,516	25,042
2 Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax; Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,522	286	(930)	7,188	3,671
3 Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,522	286	(930)	7,188	3,671
4 Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,522	286	(930)	7,188	3,671
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,522	286	(930)	7,188	3,671
6 Paid-up equity share capital (face value - ₹ 10 per share)	25,950	25,950	25,950	25,950	25,950
7 Reserves (excluding revaluation Reserve)	(38,328)	(42,850)	(34,134)	(38,328)	(34,134)
8 Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-
9 Net worth	(12,378)	(16,900)	(8,184)	(12,378)	(8,184)
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	183,590	183,590	199,155	183,590	199,155
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12 Debt Equity Ratio (number of times)	(14.83)	(10.86)	(24.34)	(14.83)	(24.33)
13 Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (*Not annualised):					
(a) Basic	1.74*	0.11*	-0.38*	2.77*	1.41*
(b) Diluted	1.74*	0.11*	-0.38*	2.77*	1.41*
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	9,594	9,594	9,594	9,594	9,594
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) (number of times)	1.58	0.83	1.77	1.67	1.79
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) (number of times)	-	1.73	1.77	2.56	1.79

**Notes:**  
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and other disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half year financial results are available on the websites of the National Stock Exchange (NSE) - [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and the Company's - [www.itnlindia.com/JRPICL-SPV.aspx](http://www.itnlindia.com/JRPICL-SPV.aspx)  
 2 For the items referred in the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures can be accessed on the ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's website - [www.itnlindia.com/JRPICL-SPV.aspx](http://www.itnlindia.com/JRPICL-SPV.aspx)  
 3 The above results for period ended December 31, 2022 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/69/2016 dated August 10, 2016.  
 4 The above financial results of the Company for the Nine months ended December 31, 2022 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 14, 2023 and have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.

For and on behalf of the Board  
 Parag Phanse  
 Director  
 DIN : 08388809

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: February 14, 2023

**Niyogin Fintech Limited**  
 Registered Office: MIG944, Ground Floor, TNHB Colony, 1st Main Road, Velachery, Chennai, Tamil Nadu- 600042  
 Corporate Office: Neelkanth Corporate IT Park, 311/312, Kirol Road, Vidyavihar (West), Mumbai - 400086  
 CIN: L65910TN1988PLC131102 Email ID: niyogin.compliance@niyogin.in Website: www.niyogin.com

**Extract of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022**

Rupees in Lacs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended 31 December 2022		Quarter ended 30 September 2022		Nine months ended 31 December 2022		Quarter ended 31 December 2021		Quarter ended 30 September 2022		Nine months ended 31 December 2021	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	602.40	738.88	1,975.12	605.30	1,727.95	2,439.18	2,698.06	2,645.37	8,087.13	2,773.29	7,579.90	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(172.55)	(117.49)	(481.52)	(121.01)	(390.53)	(420.18)	(870.39)	(990.13)	(2,482.49)	(251.01)	(614.11)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(172.55)	(117.49)	(481.52)	(121.01)	(390.53)	(420.18)	(870.39)	(990.13)	(2,482.49)	(251.01)	(614.11)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(172.55)	(117.49)	(481.52)	(121.01)	(390.53)	(420.18)	(886.42)	(987.91)	(2,504.19)	(209.87)	(596.99)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(171.05)	(116.72)	(477.75)	(122.51)	(393.47)	(413.97)	(884.92)	(987.14)	(2,500.42)	(211.37)	(599.93)	
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	9,433.93	9,432.78	9,433.93	9,425.94	9,425.94	9,421.15	9,433.93	9,432.78	9,433.93	9,425.94	9,425.94	
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	19,450.71	-	-	-	-	19,167.55	
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	19,450.71	-	-	-	-	19,167.55	
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	Basic :	(0.18)	(0.12)	(0.51)	(0.13)	(0.42)	(0.44)	(0.57)	(0.60)	(1.61)	(0.18)	(0.52)	
	Diluted :	(0.18)	(0.12)	(0.51)	(0.13)	(0.42)	(0.44)	(0.57)	(0.60)	(1.61)	(0.18)	(0.52)	
10	Network	28,769.44	28,847.44	28,769.44	28,654.21	28,654.21	28,871.86	27,469.36	27,907.97	27,469.36	28,544.69	28,588.70	
11	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
12	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
13	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	

**Notes:**  
 a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022, prepared pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the quarterly results (standalone and consolidated) are filed with the Stock Exchanges and are available on the websites of BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Niyogin Fintech Limited at [www.niyogin.com](http://www.niyogin.com).

For Niyogin Fintech Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Tashwinder Singh  
 MD & CEO  
 DIN: 06572282

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: February 13, 2023

**IM+ CAPITALS LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 72, Ground Floor, World Trade Center, Babar Road, Connaught Place , New Delhi-110001 | CIN : L74140DL1991PLC340407  
 Website : [www.imcapitals.com](http://www.imcapitals.com), E-mail : [imcapitalscompliances@gmail.com](mailto:imcapitalscompliances@gmail.com)

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTH ENDED 31ST DECEMBER'2022**

(Rs. in Lacs except in Earning Per Share)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended		Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended	
		31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total income from operations	19.52	55.29	66.89	214.35	2,919.86	2,228.13	7,042.84	3,103.45
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(2.59)	24.22	6.86	99.98	179.81	(1,534.46)	832.69	(1,457.86)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(2.59)	24.22	6.86	99.98	179.81	(1,534.46)	832.69	(1,457.86)
4.	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the year [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) (after tax)]	(2.59)	24.22	6.86	99.98	184.15	(1,534.26)	840.27	(1,445.66)
5.	Equity Paidup Share Capital	350.16	350.16	350.16	350.16	350.16	350.16	350.16	350.16
6.	Earnings Per Share (not annualized) :								
	Basic (₹)	(0.07)	0.69	0.20	2.86	5.26	(43.82)	24.00	(41.29)
	Diluted (₹)	(0.07)	0.69	0.20	2.86	5.26	(43.82)	24.00	(41.29)

**Note:**  
 1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th February, 2023. The Statutory auditors have conducted a limited review of the above Financial Results.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the company website [www.imcapitals.com](http://www.imcapitals.com)

By order of the Board  
 Sd/-  
 VISHAL SINGHAL  
 (Director)  
 (DIN:03518795)

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 14-February-2023

**For All Advertisement Booking**

**Call : 0120-6651214**

New Delhi

**THE BUSINESS DAILY.**

**FINANCIAL EXPRESS**

**FOR DAILY BUSINESS.**

[financialexpress.com](http://financialexpress.com)

[financialexp.eas.in](http://financialexp.eas.in)



फोनिक्स एंआसी प्राइवेट लिमिटेड
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 23-10 के ट्रेडी के रूप में कार्यरत (फोनिक्स) के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी के रूप में तथा प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) निमावली, 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित धारा 13 (2) के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए अग्रोहस्ताक्षरी ने मांग सूचना नो. 60 (साठ) दिनों के भीतर सूचना में वर्णित राशि वापस लौटाने का निर्देश दिया था।

NAM SECURITIES LIMITED (CIN: L74899DL1994PLC350531)
Registered Office: 213, Arunachal Building, 19, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001
Extract of Unaudited Financial Result for Quarter & 9 months Ended 31.12.2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

एडवलेस एसेट रिस्ट्रिक्शन कंपनी लिमिटेड, शाखा कार्यालय ई-3, द्वितीय तल, दिल्ली प्रेस रांजी रोड, इंडोरोलान, नई दिल्ली को अपने अधिकृत अधिकारी के माध्यम से, 1. नवजात बोयाराय पुत्री श्री सुखवीर सिंह बोयाराय और 2. प्रीतम कौर पुत्री श्री नवजात बोयाराय, दोनों का निवास-पता: मकान नंबर 663, प्रभु भग पुरम, खोजकीपुर, अंबाला कैंट और द्वारा पता: खारा नंबर आईओएम13, पाई/लॉट नंबर 63, ग्राम खोजकीपुर, तंगरी नदी के पास तहसील और जिला अंबाला की आबादीय/सांख्यिक/ओडीओ/मशीनरी की अपनी बैंक संपत्ति- बैंक संपत्ति/आवासीय मूड्ड के समेत वह मांग तथा अंश, जो खारा नंबर 107/13 मांग/लॉट नंबर 63 में समाविष्ट है जिसका रकबा 24 वर्ग गज है जो ग्राम खोजकीपुर, तंगरी नदी के निकट, तहसील एवं जिला अंबाला में स्थित है- का मौलिक कब्जा लेना होगा।

इण्डिया फिनसेक लिमिटेड
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: सी-16, प्रथम तल, आईसीआईसीआई बैंक के कार, प्रशासन विभाग, सेक्टर-14, रोडिया, नई दिल्ली-110005
31 दिसम्बर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा नौमाही हेतु स्टैंडअलोन एवं समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का वार्षिक (हैट एएस अनुपात) (क. लाखों में)

IDBI BANK
क्रेडिटीय कार्यालय- दिल्ली ट्रेड, मुरादाबाद
शाखा कार्यालय- बुलन्दशहर
कब्जा नोटिस (8 नियम (1) के तहत अचल सम्पत्ति के लिए)
एतद्वारा, अग्रोहस्ताक्षरी, प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, आईसीआईआई बैंक लिमिटेड द्वारा वित्तीय आस्तियों का प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्गठन तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम 2002 (सरकारी) में प्रायः अधिकारों का प्रयोग करते हुए व प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के साथ पठित धारा 13 (12) के अन्तर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों के अन्तर्गत सम्पत्ति ऋणी/यों को मांग सूचना पत्र भेजे गये कि उक्त नोटिस/सो की प्राप्ति/नोटिस जारी करने की तिथि के 60 दिनों के भीतर सम्पत्ति मांग सूचना पत्र में दी गयी राशि का भुगतान कर दे। ऋणी/यों द्वारा ऋण राशि का भुगतान न कर पाने के कारण सभी ऋणी/यों और सर्वसाधारण को सामान्यतः एतद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि अग्रोहस्ताक्षरी ने उपर्युक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13 (4) एवं संप्रदित नियम 8 के अन्तर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए निम्न वर्णित सम्पत्ति का कब्जा ले लिया है। ऋणी/यों को विधिपूर्वक और सर्वसाधारण को सामान्यतः सतर्क (सावधान) किया जाता है कि वह निम्नलिखित सम्पत्ति के साथ कोई लेन देन न करे। सम्पत्ति से किया गया किसी भी प्रकार का लेन देन आईसीआईआई बैंक लिमिटेड के ऋणभार के निम्न राशि एवं उस पर ब्याज व खर्च के अधीन होगा। अगर ऋणी/जमानती इस नोटिस के प्रकाशन के 30 दिनों के भीतर समस्त ऋण को चुकता नहीं करता तो निम्नलिखित सम्पत्ति को बेचकर ऋण वसूली की जाएगी।

अग्रण वसूला आधिकारण, देहरादून
पता: सखार, विल मंडाल, दिल्ली सेक्टर 14, रोडिया, नई दिल्ली-110005
31 दिसम्बर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा नौमाही हेतु स्टैंडअलोन एवं समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का वार्षिक (हैट एएस अनुपात) (क. लाखों में)

JAY USHIN LIMITED
CIN : L52110DL1986PLC025118
Regd. Off: G1-48, G.T. Karnal Road, Industrial Area, Delhi- 110033
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022 (Rs. In Lakhs except for share data)

महिन्द्रा रूरल हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड
पंजीकृत कार्यालय- सागना हाउस, द्वितीय तल, 570 पी.ओ. मार्ग, पुराई, पुराई-400018 दूरभाष-022 66523500 फैक्स-022 24972741, CIN: U65222MH2007PLC169791
शुद्धीय कार्यालय- तीसरी मंजिल, प्लॉट नंबर 46-47, श्रीनाथ टॉवर, कॉम्प्लेक्स कॉलोनी, आग्रहाणवी मार्ग, वैशाली नगर, जयपुर - 302021
नौमाही सह विज्ञापित हेतु सार्वजनिक सूचना
प्रतिभूतिकरण का वसूली के अंतर्गत प्रवर्तित अधिनियम, 2002 के अंतर्गत महिन्द्रा रूरल हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी द्वारा ऋण की और कब्जा या अग्रण की वसूली हेतु निम्न वर्णित प्रतिभूतिकरण आस्तियों का आभियोग लेने के अनुक्रम में अग्रोहस्ताक्षरकर्ता द्वारा अग्रण सम्पत्ति, फंडिंग नौमाही वर्णित किया गया है। जो कि भौतिक आभियोग में है, जो 'जहाँ है, जैसी है और जो है' के आधार पर ऋण हेतु सार्वजनिक विज्ञापनों में प्रस्ताव आभियोगित किया जा रहा है। कृपया विचारक निम्नानुसार:

PARTAP INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Regd. Office : VII Bagpur, G.T. Road, Near Shambhu Barrier, Distt. Patiala, Punjab 140417 INDIA.
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED DECEMBER, 2022 (INR in Lacs except per share data)

आईएम+ कैपिटल्स लिमिटेड
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 72, भूतल, वर्ल्ड ट्रेड सेंटर, बाबर रोड, कनाट प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110001
सीआईएन : L74140DL1991PLC340407
वेबसाइट : www.imcapitals.com, ई-मेल : imcapitalscompliances@gmail.com
अलेखापरीक्षित स्टैंडअलोन और समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण (रुपये लाखों में प्रति शेयर आय को छोड़कर)
31 दिसम्बर, 2022 को तिमाही एवं नौमाही समाप्ति के लिए

CAPITAL TRUST LIMITED
(CIN:L65923DL1985PLC195299)
Registered Office: 205 Centrum Mall, Sultanpur, M G Road, New Delhi-110030
Phone: 9718644571 Email: info@capitaltrust.in Web: www.capitaltrust.in
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DEC 2022
Amount in Lakhs

नोट:
1. उपरोक्त परिणामों की समीक्षा की गई और लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा सिफारिश की गई और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 14 फरवरी, 2023 को आयोजित उनकी संबंधित बैठकों में अनुमोदित किया गया। लेखा परीक्षा कंपनी के सांख्यिक लेखा परीक्षकों द्वारा किया गया है।
2. उपरोक्त सेबी (लिटिंग) और अन्य प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएँ) विनियम, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के साथ दायर अलेखापरीक्षित तिमाही परिणामों के विस्तृत प्राकृत्य का एक उद्धरण है। अलेखापरीक्षित स्टैंडअलोन और समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्राकृत्य वेबसाइट पर उपलब्ध है। स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाइट, www.bseindia.com और कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.imcapitals.com पर।

Note:
a. The above financial results of the Company have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 14th February 2023. The statutory auditors of the Company had audited these results.
b. The Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, New Delhi, Bench-VI (NCLT), has approved the Scheme of Arrangement between Capital Trust Limited and its wholly owned subsidiaries Capital Trust Microfinance Private Limited and Capital Trust Housing Finance Private Limited ('Scheme') under Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 vide their order dated January 23, 2023. Pursuant to the said Scheme, the assets and liabilities of the amalgamating companies (Capital Trust Microfinance Private Limited and Capital Trust Housing Finance Private Limited) were transferred to and vested with the Company with effect from the appointed date viz. April 01, 2021. The amalgamation being a common control transaction has been accounted for under the 'pooling of interest' method as prescribed by the Ind AS 103 (Business Combinations). Accordingly, the Scheme of Arrangement has been given effect from appointed date April 01, 2021 and accordingly previously published results have been restated to give effect of the said scheme. The Company is in the process of complying with the filing of the said order with statutory authorities.
c. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / year to date Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and year to date Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com, and the website of the Company at www.capitaltrust.in